define it, may not be comparable to EBITDA or similarly titled measures used by
other corporations or partnerships.

   The following table should be read together with, and is qualified in its
entirety by reference to, the historical and pro forma financial statements and
the accompanying notes included in this prospectus. The table should also be
read together with "Selected Historical Financial and Operating Data" and
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations."

   11

   Year Ended   Six Months Ended
   September 30, 2001   March 31, 2002
   -------------------------- --------------------------
   Pro Forma As   Pro Forma As
   Pro Forma (a) Adjusted (b) Pro Forma (a) Adjusted (b)
   ------------- ------------ ------------- ------------
   (in thousands, except per unit amounts)

Statement of Income
 Data:
Revenues.....   $350,420   $350,420   $178,823   $178,823
Cost of product sold....   258,510   258,510   119,984   119,984
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Gross profit.....   91,910   91,910   58,839   58,839
Expenses:
 Operating and
  administrative.....   52,118   52,118   28,048   28,048
 Depreciation and
  amortization.....   13,066   13,066   6,258   6,258
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Operating income.....   26,726   26,726   24,533   24,533
Other income (expense):
 Interest expense.....   (12,642)   (11,719)   (4,344)   (5,620)
 Interest income.....   238   238   6   6
 Gain (loss) on sale of
  property, plant and
  equipment.....   46   46   (119)   (119)
 Finance charges.....   302   302   85   85
 Other.....   246   246   39   39
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income before income
 taxes.....   14,916   15,839   20,200   18,924

[…]

As of June 17, 2002, total borrowings under our credit facility were
approximately $52.0 million and had a weighted average interest rate of 4.40%.
The credit facility has a maturity date of December 20, 2004. We incurred all
of our debt to fund acquisitions and for working capital purposes.

   We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of the 338,995 common units
by the selling unitholders.

   24

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows (1) our historical capitalization as of March 31,
2002 on an actual basis, and (2) our pro forma capitalization as of March 31,
2002, as adjusted to reflect the sale of 1,061,005 common units in this
offering at a public offering price of $31.25 per unit and the application of
the net proceeds we receive in the offering as described under "Use of
Proceeds" as well as the issuance of the senior secured notes and the
application of the proceeds therefrom. We derived this table from, and it
should be read in conjunction with and is qualified in its entirety by
reference to, the historical and pro forma financial statements and the
accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   As of March 31, 2002
   --------------------------------------------
   Senior Secured Common Unit
   Note Offering   Offering   As
   Actual   Adjustments   Adjustments Adjusted
   -------- -------------- ----------- --------
   (in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents..... $  2,475   $ (1,000)   $  1,475
   ========   ========   ========
Debt:
  Current portion of long-term
   debt..... $  3,722   $   --   $   --   $  3,722
  Long-term bank debt, less
   current portion.....  138,442   (85,000)   (30,857)   22,585
  Senior secured notes.....   --   85,000   85,000
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total debt.....  142,164   --   (30,857)   111,307
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Partners' capital:
  Common unitholders.....   49,514   (306)   30,216   79,424
  Senior subordinated
   unitholders.....   51,421   (276)   51,145
  Junior subordinated
   unitholders.....   2,358   (48)   2,310
  Non-managing general partner....   1,900   (13)   641   2,528
   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Total partners' capital.....  105,193   (643)   30,857   135,407
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total capitalization..... $247,357   $   (643)   $   --   $246,714
   ========   ========   ========   ========

   25

   PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

   The common units are listed and traded on the Nasdaq National Market under
the symbol "NRGY." The common units began trading on July 26, 2001 at an
initial public offering price of $22.00 per common unit. The following table
shows the high and low closing sales prices per common unit, as reported by the
Nasdaq National Market, for the periods indicated. Distributions are shown in
the quarter for which they were paid. For each quarter, an identical cash
distribution was paid on all outstanding senior and junior subordinated units.

   Cash Distributions
Period Ended   Low   High   Per Unit
- ------------   ------ ------ ------------------

[…]

weighted average life of the senior secured notes,

  .  the application of the proceeds of the note offering to repay $85.0
   million of indebtedness under the bank credit facility with an average
   interest rate of 4.60% for the six months ended March 31, 2002 and 7.60%
   for the year ended September 30, 2001, and

  .   the write off of the net deferred financing costs of $643,000
   associated with the retirement of the IPC acquisition term loan.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to
present the results of operations of Inergy, L.P. had the transactions
described above actually been completed as of the dates indicated. In addition,
the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are not necessarily
indicative of the results of future operations of Inergy, L.P. and should be
read in conjunction with the audited historical financial statements and notes
thereto of Inergy Partners, LLC, Inergy, L.P., the Hoosier Propane Group and
IPC appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

   37

   INERGY, L.P.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   March 31, 2002
   (in thousands)

   Inergy, L.P. Adjustments  Pro Forma
   ------------ -----------  ---------

   ASSETS
Current assets:
 Cash.....   $  2,475   $ 33,797 A  $  1,475
   (2,940)B
   (30,857)C
   85,000 D
   (85,000)D
   (1,000)D
 Accounts receivable, net.....   24,111   24,111
 Inventories.....   16,591   16,591
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets..   1,975   1,975
 Assets from price risk management
  activities.....   8,897   8,897
   --------   --------   --------
Total current assets.....   54,049   (1,000)   53,049
Property, plant and equipment, at cost.....   134,853   134,853
 Less accumulated depreciation.....   (9,378)   (9,378)
   --------   --------   --------
Net property, plant and equipment.....   125,475   125,475
Intangible assets:
 Covenants not to compete.....   6,124   6,124
 Deferred financing costs.....   4,977   1,000 D   5,334
   (643)E
 Customer accounts.....   41,411   41,411
 Goodwill.....   47,053   47,053
   --------   --------   --------
   99,565   357   99,922
 Less accumulated amortization.....   (6,489)   (6,489)
   --------   --------   --------
Net intangible assets.....   93,076   357   93,433
Other.....   473   473
   --------   --------   --------
Total assets.....   $273,073   $   (643)   $272,430
   ========   ========   ========
   LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable.....   $  9,041   $   $  9,041
 Accrued expenses.....   6,743   6,743
 Customer deposits.....   5,314   5,314
 Liabilities from price risk management
  activities.....   4,618   4,618
 Current portion of long-term debt.....   3,722   3,722
   --------   --------   --------
Total current liabilities.....   29,438   29,438
Long-term debt, less current portion.....   138,442   (30,857)C   107,585
   85,000 D
   (85,000)D
Partners' capital:
 Common unitholders (2,617,872 units issued
  and outstanding, actual, and 3,678,877
  units, pro forma).....   49,514   33,156 A   79,424
   (2,940)B
   (306)E
 Senior subordinated unitholders (3,313,367
  units issued and outstanding, actual and
  pro forma).....   51,421   (276)E   51,145
 Junior subordinated unitholders (572,542
  units issued and outstanding, actual and
  pro forma).....   2,358   (48)E   2,310
 Non-managing general partner (2% interest
  with dilutive effect equivalent to 132,730
  units issued and outstanding, actual, and
  154,383, pro forma).....   1,900   641 A   2,528
   (13)E
   --------   --------   --------
Total partners' capital.....   105,193   30,214   135,407
   --------   --------   --------
Total liabilities and partners' capital.....   $273,073   $   (643)   $272,430
   ========   ========   ========

   38

   INERGY, L.P.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For the six months ended March 31, 2002
   (in thousands, except per unit data)

   Acquisition   Offering   Pro Forma
   Inergy, L.P. Pro Gas(F) IPC(G)   Adjustments Pro Forma  Adjustments As Adjusted
   ------------ ---------- -------  ----------- ---------  ----------- -----------

Revenues.....   $164,060   $1,227   $13,536   $ --   $178,823   $   --   $178,823
Cost of product sold....   113,787   793   5,404   --   119,984   --   119,984
   --------   ------   -------   -----   --------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   50,273   434   8,132   --   58,839   --   58,839
Expenses:
 Operating and
  administrative.....   23,326   267   4,455   --   28,048   --   28,048
 Depreciation and
  amortization.....   5,145   53   1,649   4 H   6,258   --   6,258
   (593)I
   --------   ------   -------   -----   --------   -------   --------
Operating income.....   21,802   114   2,028   589   24,533   --   24,533
Other income (expense):
 Interest expense.....   (3,236)   (1)   (842)   (143)J   (4,344)   (85)N   (5,620)
   (122)K   709 O
   (1,900)P
 Interest income.....   --   6   --   --   6   --   6
 Gain (loss) on sale of
  property, plant and
  equipment.....   (119)   --   --   --   (119)   --   (119)
 Finance charges.....   85   --   --   --   85   --   85
 Other.....   36   --   3   --   39   --   39
   --------   ------   -------   -----   --------   -------   --------
Income before income
 taxes.....   18,568   119   1,189   324   20,200   (1,276)   18,924
Provision for income
 taxes.....   52   --   --   --   52   --   52
   --------   ------   -------   -----   --------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $ 18,516   $  119   $ 1,189   $ 324   $ 20,148   $(1,276)   $ 18,872
   ========   ======   =======   =====   ========   =======   ========
Partners' interest
 information:
 Non-managing general
  partner's interest in
  net income.....   $   370   $   403   $   377
   ========   ========   ========
Limited partners'
 interest in net income:
 Common unit interest...   $  6,702   $  7,948   $  8,994
 Senior subordinated
  unit interest.....   9,758   10,059   8,101